For more information, please contact: Kelly Haskins, VP Marketing Launch CU 300 S. Plumosa St. Merritt Island, FL 32952 (321) 455-9400 x1204



For Immediate Release

Launch Credit Union Breaks Ground On 2nd Titusville Branch

Titusville, Florida (July 14, 2021)

Launch Credit Union has broken ground on its 17th branch. The new branch is being built at 90 S. Singleton Avenue in Titusville. This will be the 2nd full-service Launch CU branch in Titusville and will feature a drive-thru and plenty of parking.

"We are proud and excited to be expanding in the Titusville market," says Launch Credit Union's CEO Joe Mirachi. "Despite the pandemic, Launch CU has continued to grow and thrive, and North Brevard is no exception. This new branch will help add convenience and exceptional service for our members in the Titusville and Mims area."

During the past year, Launch expanded its lending opportunities to include small business lending, commercial real estate lending, student loans, and fulfilled many PPP loans to help assist local small business. Launch now also offers Investment and Retirement Services.

Rhodes Building Company will complete the building process, and they expect this project to create 286 construction jobs for a period of six months. The building should be completed in the fall of 2021.

Established in 1963, Launch Credit Union is a full service credit union, rated 5-Stars by Bauerfinancial.com, with sixteen branches currently throughout Brevard and Volusia counties. Asset size is \$900 million with more than 70,000 members and 310 full time employees. Membership is open to all who live, work, worship or attend school in Brevard, Volusia, Flagler, Orange, Seminole or Osceola counties. For more information about Launch Credit Union, please visit Launchcu.com or call (321) 455-9400.

###